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(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Current Month

Prior Month

Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

35,509,902,941

42,346,302,212

41,836,665,180

0 0 0
495,993,011 499,964,183 402,094,282
411,040,146 435,513,916 364,511,600

6,937,581 8,431,643 8,864,763
3,070,335 3,160,638 3,543,103

353,293 353,882 356,529
1,414,844 1,731,629 1,352,029

28,046,695,538

33,465,790,436

29,768,539,514

0 0 0
394,678,892 481,020,192 377,939,824
171,118,670 172,487,401 165,334,768
231,537,668 261,039,421 210,585,880
402,656,338 433,526,822 375,920,648

6,976,393 8,554,264 8,376,018
2,934,641 3,274,861 3,659,298

262,935 291,743 294,110
1,419,595 1,650,814 1,453,340

6,448,119,660

7,695,391,900

8,578,535,220

134,390,000 209,467,000 148,363,000
19,356,000 22,524,000 36,612,000
5,356,867 6,547,386 4,317,324
6,607,222,527 7,933,930,286 8,767,827,544
0 0 0
91,572,800 75,042,800 41,873,696
920,000 132,000 8,496,000

0 0 0

10,440 1,800 1,800
92,503,240 75,176,600 50,371,496
7,195,500 6,560,650 6,651,750
6,071,780 1,564,820 339,890

0 0 0

61,403 75,734 58,205
13,328,683 8,201,204 7,049,845

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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345,090,049,824
0

4,256,032,948
3,610,052,339
67,995,208
28,310,727
3,113,245
12,797,380

264,870,285,056
0

3,538,511,108
1,560,181,711
1,978,096,561
3,538,278,272
66,569,495
27,110,610
2,402,020
12,861,718

73,838,255,040
1,619,388,000
174,100,600
56,874,003
75,688,617,643
0

712,882,248
12,082,000
0

39,240
725,003,488
63,138,543
14,468,020
0

595,000
78,201,563

366,017,884,659
0

3,834,050,435
3,219,653,235
66,313,862
29,952,953
3,223,349
12,449,204

273,390,069,271
0

3,149,097,421
1,561,080,193
1,913,314,628
3,474,394,821
65,672,943
29,623,859
2,663,964
12,348,182

84,439,406,460
1,611,208,400
208,032,900
60,495,064
86,319,142,824
0

554,700,341
29,798,000
0

70,297
584,568,638
59,772,700
9,076,490

0

536,435
69,385,625
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative
_IR_’egmved Tax Exempt - Smokeless Current Month Prior Month ~ Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date
obacco
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses 64,525 91,084 104,330 804,795 773,967
Other 837 2,133 735 9,390 5,371
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. 6,089 4,866 4,742 702,934 55,847
Other 1,625 172 97 6,781 7,543
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 67,287 82,628 53,296 639,486 490,717
Other 0 2 9 42 119
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 292 254 0 1,945 1,028
Other 0 0 0 3 4

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in

Publication IM 146)

Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)
Cigars - Large:
Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)
ClassH (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)
Total Large
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption”

Category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

1,195,285,000

24,096,000
55,006,000

37,748,000

92,754,000
467

7,271
196,465
149,802

542,200

O OO OO0 oo

32,840,460,466
0

362,131,902
296,433,627
3,101,500
1,869,099
196,571
311,410

1,324,366,000
19,332,000

41,467,000

38,423,000

79,890,000
4,855
27,381
96,997
411,570

69

O OO o0OoOoOo

32,327,041,076
0

358,156,142
301,205,114
3,342,144
1,786,201
179,949
316,505

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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1,081,567,000
21,558,000

43,106,000

34,385,000

77,491,000
7,006
4,579

84,408
88,244

4,103,039
0

0

10,256

o O o

34,717,625,450
0

343,183,916
323,348,820
3,535,419
1,787,993
204,612
265,613

9,382,950,000

242,226,000
354,694,000

288,222,000

642,916,000
83,573
141,146
1,443,196
1,163,736

12,482,600

O oO0Oooooo

10,822,292,000

135,174,000
299,244,000

272,098,000

571,342,000
28,234
198,185
1,108,428
964,201

45,643,385
0

0
367,417,579
0

0
0
0




