

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: September 2007

Report Date: 30-JAN-2008

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-09-2007

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	35,509,902,941	42,346,302,212	41,836,665,180	345,090,049,824	366,017,884,659
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	495,993,011	499,964,183	402,094,282	4,256,032,948	3,834,050,435
Cigars - Large	411,040,146	435,513,916	364,511,600	3,610,052,339	3,219,653,235
Snuff	6,937,581	8,431,643	8,864,763	67,995,208	66,313,862
Chewing Tobacco	3,070,335	3,160,638	3,543,103	28,310,727	29,952,953
Pipe Tobacco	353,293	353,882	356,529	3,113,245	3,223,349
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,414,844	1,731,629	1,352,029	12,797,380	12,449,204
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	28,046,695,538	33,465,790,436	29,768,539,514	264,870,285,056	273,390,069,271
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	394,678,892	481,020,192	377,939,824	3,538,511,108	3,149,097,421
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	171,118,670	172,487,401	165,334,768	1,560,181,711	1,561,080,193
Class H	231,537,668	261,039,421	210,585,880	1,978,096,561	1,913,314,628
Total Large	402,656,338	433,526,822	375,920,648	3,538,278,272	3,474,394,821
Snuff	6,976,393	8,554,264	8,376,018	66,569,495	65,672,943
Chewing Tobacco	2,934,641	3,274,861	3,659,298	27,110,610	29,623,859
Pipe Tobacco	262,935	291,743	294,110	2,402,020	2,663,964
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,419,595	1,650,814	1,453,340	12,861,718	12,348,182
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	6,448,119,660	7,695,391,900	8,578,535,220	73,838,255,040	84,439,406,460
Transfer to Export Warehouses	134,390,000	209,467,000	148,363,000	1,619,388,000	1,611,208,400
Use of the U.S.	19,356,000	22,524,000	36,612,000	174,100,600	208,032,900
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,356,867	6,547,386	4,317,324	56,874,003	60,495,064
Total Small	6,607,222,527	7,933,930,286	8,767,827,544	75,688,617,643	86,319,142,824
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	91,572,800	75,042,800	41,873,696	712,882,248	554,700,341
Transfer to Export Warehouses	920,000	132,000	8,496,000	12,082,000	29,798,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	10,440	1,800	1,800	39,240	70,297
Total Small	92,503,240	75,176,600	50,371,496	725,003,488	584,568,638
Large - Export	7,195,500	6,560,650	6,651,750	63,138,543	59,772,700
Transfer to Export Warehouses	6,071,780	1,564,820	339,890	14,468,020	9,076,490
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0 526 425
Personal Consumption/Experimental	61,403	75,734	58,205	595,000	536,435 69,385,625
Total Large	13,328,683	8,201,204	7,049,845	78,201,563	09,303,025

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	64,525	91,084	104,330	804.795	773,967
Other	837	2,133	735	9,390	5,371
		·			55,847
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	6,089	4,866	4,742	702,934	
Other	1,625	172	97	6,781	7,543
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	67,287	82,628	53,296	639,486	490,717
Other	0	2	9	42	119
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	292	254	0	1,945	1,028
Other	0	0	0	3	4
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,195,285,000	1,324,366,000	1,081,567,000	9,382,950,000	10,822,292,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	24,096,000	19,332,000	21,558,000	242,226,000	135,174,000
Cigars - Large:	FF 000 000	44 467 000	43,106,000	354,694,000	299,244,000
Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	55,006,000	41,467,000	43,100,000	334,094,000	200,244,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	37,748,000	38,423,000	34,385,000	288,222,000	272,098,000
Total Large	92,754,000	79,890,000	77,491,000	642,916,000	571,342,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	467	4,855	7,006	83,573	28,234
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	7,271	27,381	4,579	141,146	198,185
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	196,465	96,997	84,408	1,443,196	1,108,428
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	149,802	411,570	88,244	1,163,736	964,201
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)					
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	542,200	69	4,103,039	12,482,600	45,643,385
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	10,256	0	367,417,579
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	32,840,460,466	32,327,041,076	34,717,625,450		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	362,131,902	358,156,142	343,183,916		
Cigars - Large	296,433,627	301,205,114	323,348,820		
Snuff	3,101,500	3,342,144	3,535,419		
Chewing Tobacco	1,869,099	1,786,201	1,787,993		
Pipe Tobacco	196,571	179,949	204,612		
Poll-Vour-Own Tobacco	311 /110	316 505	265,612		

265,613

316,505

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

311,410

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco